Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Phone: 04994-230102

eMail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KASARAGOD

PL.No. : 12/2023/DOB Place : KASARAGOD Cat. No. : 409/2021 Date : 03.11.2023

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Probability List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be included in the Ranked list, subject to the verification of the Original documents, for selection to the post of Laboratory Assistant (Special Recruitment for SC/ST& ST only) (Category No. 409/2021) in Kerala Higher Secondary Education Department in Kasaragod District on Rs.17,500-39,500/- on the basis of the OMR Test held on 11-05-2023.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test. The candidates whose numbers are included in Probability List are directed to be present for verification of original documents as per schedule published in notification.

<u>Main List</u>					
1001257	1004931	1005223	1005773	1006952	1007345
1008305	1012904	1015846	1027396	1031830	1034083
1035057	1035141	1035299	1037591	1037695	1039547
1040886	1043896	1044546	1045727	1047956	1050941
1051256	1051644	1051706	1052174	1052192	1052205
1052272	1052455	1052540	1052955	1053328	1053782
1053884	1054166	1054348	1054478	1054535	1054569
1054829	1054908	1055075	1055258	1055527	1055755
1056434	1056496				
Supplementary List					
Scheduled Tribe					
1016756	1048887	1050502	1055072	1055292	1055344
1055351	1055413	1056423	1056432	1056441	1056463
1056546					

Number of Candidates in the Main List:

50

Number of Candidates in the Supplementary List:

13

Total number of Candidates in the Probability List:

63

Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Probability List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note:- (2) The list has been prepared by including the number of candidates who have secured top marks in the OMR Test.

Note:-(3) **50 (Fifty)** candidates who have secured top most marks in the OMR examination are included in the Main List of this Probability List. The marks secured by the last candidate in the Main List is **56.67 (fifty six (point) six seven)**. For the purpose of satisfying the rules of reservation of appointment to Scheduled Tribes category, necessary supplementary list is prepared by including sufficient numbers of candidates from lower mark ranges in the order of merit of the candidates belonging to this class.

Note:- (4) Candidates included in the Probability List should present and produce in person the original documents for One Time Verification. **Date,time and Venue of OTR Verification will be published shortly.**

Note:- (5) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Note :- (6) Candidates included in the Probability List are required to produce Community Certificate issued by the Revenue authority at the time of OTR Verification.

Note:- (7) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on **11-05-2023** will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. No answer scripts are invalidated as per Notification No:ER II (1)3283/2023/EW Dated.12/09/2023.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, KASARAGOD

SHIVAPRASADA P
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
District Office, KASARAGOD

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer